Direct-drive, High-speed, Lockstitch Machme
with an Automatlc Thread Trimmer

94 l/ﬁ b #?47m:§$¥%§§ﬁﬁ‘tﬂ‘ Iy

29327400

No.1259-06



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% ” mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 7017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-”0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=I Y2 NZHABIKELT
1.7 k5" WoRSiHeA
LI S =3 ROV BEOA—Y Ty S ICHBLTSAEREhBREERLE T,
EEARR" EREBUY RN 2ZRLTEEW,
2)"01” e R—YJTFTD” FR OHAELBMLTLEETW,
2. BEMOWTE., BHERL, 0.1, 25FT0MER. KT (BEA—MV) ERLET,
3. BEMD () 13 ANREEMRLTWIFREATHICEEBRLET,
4 A SAPR—-TVD — — — — = Bz, BBRTHIZ L EBRLET,



CONTENTS

5| /4
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . ................. ... 1
BRI - SRR
2.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . ...........ooooiii 3
RBHEBBG
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ......................... ... 5
i - SHEERIGR
4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ................................ . 7
X ET - RiEOBRG
5.FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......................... ... g
XY ARG
6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... 11
AEEY - ETHEY - S
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . .................oo 13
RV EEBG
8.OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ..............ooooiiii 15
famhEfR
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ..................................... 17
HERF % Y BifR
10. WIPER COMPONENTS(FOR DDL~9000-WB) ......................... ... 19
U1 /—B% (DDL—-9000—-WBJ)
1LTHREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..o 20
RIS E BR
12.UNDER COVER COMPONENTS ...............oooooo 21
T HE - —E
13. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . .........................................._... 23
B 5B R
14. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL—9000DS ..............................................__ 24
DDL-9000DSHRES
15.EXCLUSIVE PART FORDDL~9000DF ........................................... .. 25
DDL—-9000DFERHRS
16. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-9000SH-WB,0B ................................... 27
DDL-9000SH-WB, 0B®HFH%S
17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS ........................oo.... ... 25
i e
18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .........................................._ 31
EEFHRY A K
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS ... 32

]|



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRR - SRR

N




REF.NO __NOTE PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION __ . [ S S ¢ aty
1 236-00208 SIDE PLATE h {4 1
2 236-00307 FACE PLATE AV4% 1
3 236-00406 FACE PLATE PACKING AVLAN y§Y 1
4 236-00505 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYL vhne - 1
5 236-00604 PULLEY COVER s 1
[ — 236-00703 BED STOD X EAEZE T
7 236-00802 BED STUD B A* Y} YFa9B 1
8 229-54705 CORD FIXING METAL FITTING I-3 M 2
9 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-F¥yy7 1

10 228-02506 FACE PLATE ARy Y39 v 1
1 — 40G-ZZ2407 CORD HOLTER JI-pF¥x T
12 07 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASH. 28 Y44(23) 1
13 08 229-02753 SLIDE PLATE ASH. AN YLR(I3) 1
14 07 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE AN Y2 ()
15 08 228-02704 SLIDE PLATE AN )44 (1)
T8 Z29-0T300 SLCTDE PLATE SPRING — A VIEN R [eY)
17 $8-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L7xy 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
18 CH-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL 28T Fa949-4(31.5) 1
19 228-02605 RULER STOP SEAT 3% bAY 1
20 223-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NI IITAANEY Y 7 1
71 T B3538-TTZ-000 OTL RETURN TUBE HOLDER HVIT N AT P T
22 04 CH-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tve vIat y 3(vay) 1
23 05 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 28 Th Fan{y-4(16) 1
24 02 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TYE vIat b 1(ay) 1
25 02 CH-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) NFII3FaY4T-A(16) 1
Al SL-B052597-TR BOLT T XTI TIE LR 7
27 $§-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 YA3739" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
28 $8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 YAY537 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
29 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 IRy 3/16-28 L=6 1
1 SS-A1209T5-5P SCREW 3716-28 T=0 TR 3/T6-281=9 7
32 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=§ FAT§Y 3/16-28 L=9 3
33 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IN 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
34 §5-4150915-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IR 37 15/64-28 L=9 2
35 $S-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
16 SS-Y110540-SP SCREW " T1/64-40 L=5 RT3 11/64-40 =5 2
37 TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG 1397 1
38 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
39 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ALY D=12.5 L=4 1
40 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bALY D=12.5 L=4 2
71 TE-12Z50705-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13337 T
42 TA-1270502-R0 RUBBER PLUG [$39% 2
43 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
44 06 H6022-350-AAA RESISTOR PACK AA ASM, F{IIN YIAASS 1
45 09 H6022-350-AAL RESISTOR PACK AL ASH. F4IIA° ¥7ALIR 1
15 05 HGBZI-I50-AAT RESTSTOR PACK AF ASH. b E VIS ZINYE T
47 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7% ¥ % 5X10,5%1 1
48 *05 CH-6601001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE V-7 5A° 4 S 1
49 236-27359 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1R FA9Y(73) 1
50 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M aryiyh 1)
51 BITT5-B52-000 TENSTON POST FIT%F - 3]
52 B3126-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MF2-3%5 qFUh A (¢))]
53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1bF3-335 (2)
54 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING {MFIN 2 eV}
55 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {PFI-I0 % A [€))
56 B3T3Z-552-000 THREAD TENSTOR DISK PRESSER HSER e [
57 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1hF3-3 & -1 ¢ 48]
58 $8-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MR 9/64 40 L=5.5 (1)
59 236-26104 ARYM THREAD GUIDE A T-MMITVH1A 1
60 228-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MIF7VH4B 1
(i3 229745453 THREAD TENSTOR ASH. [NOTT LR CEZATE R ICEY) T
62 229-45414 THREAD TENSION POST XA F b FagvE (1)
63 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 AAFMFIITTVIL (1)
64 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING X ALFLMFIIIN R [¢3)
65 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT & ALFAMFIITFIN (1)
56 229-45802 THREAD TERSTON DISK X AFFIIT 5 (VI
67 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
68 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
69 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥73%y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
70 $5-8150710-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PR 15/64-28 L=7 1
71 ~Z36-38059 SAFETY SWTTCH ASH. T8 VIIF(TI) T
72 236-38000 SAFETY SWITCH BASE e va{ya 4 (1)
73 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM Y V2997 [€3)
74 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TI¥ VA{9FEN IN (1)
75 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TIY VAPV I7vy ) (1)
76 ~238-38406 SAFETY SWITCHRUT T/ 739 E [§))]
77 236-38554 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASH. ARZE =LY (1)
78 EA-9500B61-00 CABLE BAND VAT (1)
79 SH-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 FAT 337 M2 L=12 (2)
30 10 229-01805 GROUND MARK 75U N7 1
L3 SS-4T10615-3P SCREW T1762-40 L=6 FAT 3T 11764-40 L=6 T
82 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1
83 RO-0801502-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
84 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN {badk ¢y F 1
85 01 B1109-012-10B THROAT PLATE (1) D! 1
86 07 TI0-Z3008 THROAT PLATE A1E I
87 03 B1109-552-000 THROAT PLATE M{E 1
88 $5-4121215-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAt %9 3/16-28 L=12 1
89 10 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM, 7-23-} (43) 1
90 10 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA XY 3/16-28 L=6 1
NOTE (#:3) 01,...FOR JE, GENERAL EXPORT JE, —#R8g He F

02....FOR USE IN JAPAN &8

03....FOR JA,JH JA ,JHR

04....FOR GENERAL EXPORT, JA, JH —BRERH, JA L JHE

05....FOR JE JEA

06....FOR JA JAR

07....EXCEPT JH JH%K%(

08....FOR JH g

09....FOR GENERAL EXPORT,USE IN JAPAN,JH —f@4, BE,JHE

10....FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA,JE — R, JA, JEH



2.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

RAEFERR




EF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ____ | LA S D aty
1 * 400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1hY%Y9#23 1
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE INEINMLE (1)
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE 1P YEFarey 14 (n
4 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT INETEVASZL SA] (1
5 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE N6V (n
6 262-60505 BTW_CAM LEVER FISET T (1)
7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL 18 9%7" Iy (n
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING SPACER A FYYI AN —%- (D
9 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT 612 (1)

10 262-61206 BTW SPACER Peovy (1)

11 262-61305 BTW BEARING IR I 7YV (2)

12 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL RUBBER ESE S rZal (1)

13 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING e VAN R (1)

14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING INETEVAGEL S IND TN (1

15 400-11144 BTW_TORSION SPRING AbY%EY In % (1)

16 400-14837 BTW _SHAFT Iy 7 (1)

17 400-23022 BT¥ LEVER 1h%bn - (1)

18 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Chr A Ay (D

19 RE-0400000-X0  E-RING 4 EF #hAy 4 (1

20 SM-5040655-SN SCREW INFVISE VN (1)

21 SK-8040802-TP  SCREW N4X8 PAXY" M4X0.7 L=8 )

22 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 FARS (n

23 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b7¥ b % 4.5X10X0. 8 (N

24 $8-6121030-SN  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t7%y" 3/16-28 L=10 3

25 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1MEVEY 14 1

26 ¥ 400-23291 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 2 ALFN TV 1

27 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FNT RV 15/64-28 L=9 1

28 SS-6090620-TP  SCREW (4250 2

29 236-36657 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM, INEZAS EUMTURD) 1

30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {Mavy tvh (1)

31 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. AN MFITTF (YT 9) §))

32 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFa-3%5 (2)

33 D7133-555-B06  CONNECTING ROD SPRING JAVYEYE - n % (1)

34 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 s 11/64-40 ()



3.MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

b - etERRER

]
N
|

)2
\
//////////////////////////////&

27 28

33~35




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _______ | LS I SR Qty .
1 236-04010 MAIN SHAFT vy 1
2 236-04168 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. MNF7424(73) 1
3 236-04119 COUNTER WEIGHT V7424 (1)
4 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=1§ heI%Y 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
5 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MA%Y" 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
6 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 1=6 (2)
7 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT VUM ENS O M) 1
8 236-04309 COUPLING BT 3y i
9 236-04457 HAND WHEEL ASM. ME 3N (I3) 1

10 236-04408 HAND WHEEL LYAEY A8 X (1)
11 236-04655 MAGNET BASE COMPL. A PRI 4 (5937 0)A (13
12 236-04754 MAGNET BASE COMPL. ,B X7 RINNIYSA 4 (593 9)B (1)
13 236-04804 BALANCE PLATE Iy (n
14 SK-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=§ MY M6 L=8 (2)
15 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b AI% A a3y M4 L=8 (2)
16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P hRV% FAT IRV M4 =8 §))
17 236-05009 HAND WHEEL WASHER NARPWNE N % (2)
18 236-05256 BEARING COMPL, YUY IRINT TRV BV Y) i

19 SB-1200008-00 BEARING Iy s 1

20 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY" M6 L=8 4

21 SM-80606812-TP  SCREW M6 L=3 Ay M6 L=§ 4

22 236-07054 SPROCKET, UPPER COMPL., YIZ7 urIN (Y 9) 1

23 236-07302 TIMING BELT L EEV/ANNE 1 1

24 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAXY" M6 L=8 2

25 236-08003 NEEDLE BAR METAL,UPPER PYE OYIALL 1

26 236-08102 NEEDLE BAR WETAL, LOWER NIF YRR 1

27 01 229-39508 NEEDLE BAR IV 1

28 02 111-41207 NEEDLE BAR B nIF 9 B 1

29 * 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASH. MIF DR 2(73) 1

30 2 229-06408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER n)E DA % (1)

31 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%>" 9/64-40 L=6 (€}

32 Bi414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME IR % 7vi{an 1

33 03 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 nY DBX1 #14 1

34 04 MDB-100B1100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 M) DBX1 #11 1

35 02 MC-2005007-50- NEEDLE 134 NM75 Y J2A9¥ 134 NMT5 1

36 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 w33y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

37 236-22061 THREAD TAKE-UP ASM. Fye v (ryay) 1

38 236-22400 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT T YISV 1

39 % 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH, FIR VIFYIC VAFANEF-53 1

40 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT INN SVl % 2

4] SB-3070002-00 BEARING Iy VY yvy 2

42 S8-6151920-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 I3y 15/64-28 L=19 1

43 * 400-28014 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-% t-4 1

44 M6801-471-0A0 SYNC ASH. SYNC/3 1

45 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVINNA 2

46 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L-=8 U FV% FATIFY M4 L=§ 2

47 SL-6052592-TN  BOLT 0 xR0 HITFE W 4

48 236-26203 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NI 9LNTY A 1

49 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE 94Ny 1

50 400-20455 BTW DRIVING WHEEL 1MI¥I0 99y 1

51 S8-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 ¥3%y° 11/64-40 1=14 2

NOTE (&:3) 01....EXCEPT JE JE% &<
02....FOR JE JER
03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA,JH — R, JA | JHE
04....FOR USE IN JAPAN =E 9!



SRAEOBIR

4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
MAET -




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ____ DESCRIPTION _ _________ | YA Ay
1 236-09001 BUSHING AFTE AL i
2 236-09100 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE AT 98 ¥V 1
3 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR APIFIEYRY 1
4 236-09357 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD ASM. v 75 338 9()3) i
5 236-09308 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD S AN L AN N (1)
6 736-09456 LIFTING LINK COMPL. (S5 VTR (D
7 236-09605 PLATE M FINEIF AL (D
8 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE LX7y 14 (D
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 uyHs7HE Ah M4X0.7 L=6 (1)

10 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef” 2bAY 5 (1)
11 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF abiy 5 (D)
12 236-09704 LIFTING LEVER LINK (328 28 V7] 1
13 236-09803 CONNECTING ROD S LN 5i ] 1
14 236-09902 CONNECTING ROD GUIDE VYEYE o 4N 1
15 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ATd o % 1
16 236-10207 PRESSER BAR TFIH Y |
17 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ARTTVIIE Y 1
18 236-10405 GUIDE BRACKET PLATE AIIF 98 X774 1
19 * 229-08701 LINK SHAFT LE7 VY g 2
20 229-08909 HINGE SCREW e Tr 3IF 98 Vi 1
21 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT TILFIVLIRY TR I
22 229-07802 HAND LIFTER THI75 LA - 1
23 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. AFITH BA(I3) 1
24 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AT F3-¥I0° % 1
25 B1521-555-000 SCREW AFITI VN - MY i
76 01 B1524-012-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASH. ¥ vty (M -F YY) 73 1
27 02 B1524-552-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ avkIr 23 (MY b vE) 1
28 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed apAY 5 3
29 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING o0yyvy 1
30 $D-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 A Vv3y D=7.24 H=3.3 1
31 $S-4121015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=I0 FN 3 3/16-28 L=10 1
32 SS-6090910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v73y 9/64-40 1=9 1
33 $S-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YAEFRY' 9/64-40 L=10.5 I
34 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X16G.5X1 v5¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 1
35 $S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=18 1
36 736-26351 THREAD TENSTON RELEASE WIRE {bIRATIY-(73) 1
37 236-26807 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING LPINALHER YA % i
38 236-26506 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET Y413z 4 i
39 * 229-20102 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ANIAALEY 7 1
40 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN {haikky 3ty 1
41 110-18405 TENSTON RELEASE PIN SPRING FISTE I 1
42 228-44508 WIRE PRESSER A J{¥-H4I A 2
43 $58-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA° 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
44 NS-6620310-5P NUT 3/16-32 uyhrIyh 3/16-32 2
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed* 4p3Y 5 2
16 SS-4116715-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FN 3T 11/64-40 1=7 7
47 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 oyhrrvh 15/64-28 1
48 236-10801 BOLT [ADEVI S 90 34 1
49 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6., 2X13X1 ¥ b % 6.2X13X1 1
50 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
51 03 236-11056 MINUTE LIFTING DEVICE ASH. v YITHITY Y9F(73) 1
52 236-11106 HAND LIFTER TRITT U - (0
53 236-10504 STOPPER BASE Ahyn -2 4 (D
54 236-10652 STOPPER SCREW ASH. ARYN 33 (43) (0
55 112-44019 STOPPER COLLAR ANIA ~F5- (1)
56 736-10702 STOPPER SCREW NUT ANYN 3 IR 4))
57 114-33802 SET SCREW MRS (n
58 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 59 ¥ % 4.8%8.4%0.8 (n
NOTE (#:&) 01....EXCEPT JA JA%R R
02....FOR JA JAR
03....SPECIAL ORDER PART W B ST



5.FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y ARG




1 % 400-33391 ADJUSTING LINK ASM, A0V Favreyyvy 43 1
2 * 400-33392 ADJUSTING LINK A7VFaveyyvy (1)
3 * 400-33393 ADJUSTING LINK PIN FaveyVyiee Y (2)
4 % SH-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR (4)
5 236-12450 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM ASM.,A APINvhYy 797 A(73) 1
6 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v3%Y 1/4-40 L=11 (D
7 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SFAL ARV TN N 1
8 236-12765 THRUST COLLAR ASH. AVHYY RTINS (73) 1
9 236-12716 THRUST COLLAR AYBYY DA AN Y (1)

10 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

11 236-12807 METAL, A FIVAYHYT TARLA 1

12 236-12906 METAL,B A2VAYRYY JAANB 1

13 236-13052 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM ASM.,B APINhyy 795 B(73) 1

14 236-13003 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM,B LVARNV) VA iriad (1)

15 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥5%y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

16 236-13102 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM B PIN APV BV 795 B Y 1

17 236-13201 FEED ADJUSTING ROD bvAbaUbadivAN 1

18 236-13300 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A7Vfabreyh 4 1

19 236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN b VAVEVSEVE ST 1

20 236-13508 ADJUSTING BASE SHAFT METAL IOVFalre I 43 7A4) 1

21 236-13607 FEED LEVER A79Un - 1

22 236-13706 * FEED LEVER SHAFT AR -y » 1

23 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL IR =3 A4g i

24 236-13953 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. A9 =95 (73) 1

25 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 v5%y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

26 236-14001 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING APVFaTEIN % 1

27 236-14308 FEED LEVER SPRING A9V -nt % 1

28 * 400-23289 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ ¥ IAI0N -0t 3y 1

29 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN F70Favteyes v 1

30 110-71909 FEED DIAL 204 1% 0 1

31 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N IIVN -RRIA - 1

32 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW bV S EURS S 1

33 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING bASE UG SIS 3 1

34 CS-111101E-SH  COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 A7AM97 D=11.11 W=10 73 1

35 55-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MZY 1/4-40 L=3 ()

36 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 UyHTIIL 11/64-40 1

37 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nIhrFYr 15/64-28 1

38 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Elr 4hAy 5 1

39 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb 4pA7 5 1

40 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

41 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MARY M6 L=8 2

42 S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L35y 9/64-40 L=6 2

43 §§8-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v5%y 3/16-28 L=18 1

44 S§-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ¥5%y° 3/16-28 L=18 1

45 $8-6151920-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 t72y° 15/64-28 1=19 2

46 236-14407 FEED DTAL RUBBER VR 4YRIT A 1

47 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.09

48 236-12104 ADJUSTING LINK CONNECTING LINK FATLIVYIL YRy 1

49 400-12032 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT FAVLIVVIIFVY 2

50 236-12500 FEED CHANGING SHAFT VAING Vo 1

—-10 -



6.HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
KLY - BEFREY - LR
87
[—8 6

-11-



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ | SR S A aty _
1 236-16055 FEED ROCKER CAM ASM. ZANMATINA(IR) 1
2 236-16006 FEED ROCEER CAM ZAAIINA (1)
3 $8-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 PAXY 15/64-28 L=10.5 (2)
4 236-16105 FEED ROCKER ROD ZNMAT VI 1
5 236-16204 FEED ROCEER CAH PLATE AMARIIHATE 1
[ 736-16303 LIRG K 122248228 A
7 236-16402 CONNECTING LINE,B VYr9IvIB 2
8 236-16550 FEED ROCKER ARM ASH, AMARIY957 (23) 1
9 236-16501 FEED ROCKER ARM Vet vi i (D

10 §5-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥53y° 3/16-28 1=15.5 (1)
T 236-16600 FEED ROCKER SHAFT XTIV T T
12 236-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL AEIYS 7A%R 1
13 236-16857 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM ASH. AEPVE 497 (93) 1
14 236-16808 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM ZANAIIY 495 [€9)]
15 $§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YALIRY 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
T8 WP-028UB56-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 €3]
17 236-16907 FEED ROCKER BASE SHAFT AANRIVE 4T 7 1
18 236-17053 FEED BASE COMPL. Ax 4(ryxY) I
19 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B Z{nR7Y¢ VB 1
20 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C M2 VC 1
71 ¥ 400-29963 OTL SEAL ZANFTVT TEART—R T
22 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 99 PRI (1) 1
23 229-04106 HAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR I IRFANY (1)
24 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 01 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG I A7 1 1
76 02 T Z36-14508 FEED DOG & FIIN (&) T
27 03 B1613-552-000 FEED DOG 7 1
28 05 B4123-522-00A NEEDLE ROLLAR A RZ = AE-5 A 1
29 05 B4123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR B AX =-}AR-9 B 1
30 05 B4123-522-00C NEEDLE ROLLAR C AX =-hpE-5 C 1
31 RC-UT5000T-RP RETATNIRG RTRG 13.8 CF ZFX7 13.8 T
32 $8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FNFI 1/8-44 L=6 2
33 $S-6090620-TP SCREW 4754 1
34 $S-6090620-TP SCREW |2 1
35 $8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33¥" 9/64-40 L=6 2
36 SS=TIT0740-TP SCREW 11764-40 L=7 IRy 11764-40 L=7 I
37 236-18051 FEED DRIVING CAM ASH. I agy AV HA(I3) 1
38 236-18002 FEED DRIVING CAM I a9 27904 (1)
39 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 (2)
40 236-18101 FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH 7 ayy AOVHAAIANT” 932 2
47 100-77668 FEED DRIVING BASE ARK T ATVE 19T I
42 236-18309 FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE ¥ avy A7V HA7A 1
43 236-18408 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT 7 avy AV 4y 1
44 400-11711 FEED DRIVING SHAFT I auy A2y s 1
45 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT MEV R ANV Y 1
15 236-18705 OIL SEAL T YT KV IRLEANT T T
47 236-18804 OIL SEAL DAEVIA VAP LS 2 o ) 1
48 05 SB-3200006-0A BEARING gy Yy v 1
49 05 SB-3200006-0B BEARING awy )y oy 1
50 05 S$B-3200006-0C BEARING oy Yy 1
51 SE-TI70004-00 BEARIRG ITFIT 55 T
52 $B-1200010-00 BEARING amy 9 ooy 1
53 $8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-46 1=8 AP 1/4-40 1=8 2
54 $8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L% 9/64-40 L=6 2
55 88-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k53" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
56 73620008 ROOK SHAFT WY T T
57 236-20156 HOOK SHAFT HETAL COMPL., WY IR YT ) 1
58 236-20206 OIL SEAL AT INLRLNT B 2
59 236-20354 BEARING SUPPORT ASH. N INTYV) 95 (F3) 1
60 236-20404 HOOK SHAFT REAR METAL INY J93uAah i
51 236-20503 GEAR, LARGE ATIIRT R (T 1) T
62 05 236-20701 GEAR, SHALL(A) AVYIM BN (I39)A 1
63 05 236-20800 GEAR, SHALL(B) AYYIND AR (339)B 1
64 05 236-20909 GEAR, SHALL(C) AYYIRT AR(3a9)C 1
65 05 236-21006 GEAR, SHALL(D) AVYINY N (339)D 1
[ TI0-38759 BUBBIN CASE ASH. I AR DAGCEZD) T
67 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER P w31 1
68 04 111-41355 HOOK ASH. C ¥291h° ¥ 43 C 1
69 06 110-38650 HOOK ASH, ¥y v 73 1
70 228-90008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL IHT TRANT-B 1
71 07 BIIT7-012-000 BOBBIN TEY T
72 %02 229-64001 BOBBIN A U V(A) 1
73 $8-6110650-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 ¥5%7" 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
74 $5-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¥537° 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
75 $S-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FARY 1/4-40 L=10 2
76 SS5-86608T0-TP SCREW 174-70 1.=8 FA39" 1/4-90 =8 Z
77 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASH. JEY JRLMAFYT (F3) 1
78 229-16506 SET SCREW R INIPAZY” [@))]
79 ¥ 110-15906 OIL WICK JEY INIMARY 23V (n
80 * 400-31608 SPROCKET ASH. J8A7" Bryh I3 1
L3 ~4006-31605 SPROCKET DZI VLTI M
82 400-31607 SPROCKET SUPPGRT ASH. B2 Yy VAN TS (N
83 400-31606 SPROCKET SUPPORT B2yl 21824 (13
84 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MARY" 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
85 $8-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 YAEI39° 11/64-40 L=24 (2)
36 08 736-T9158 FEED DRIVIRG CAN ASH. ¥ VELLE VA EIVE) I
87 236-19109 FEED DRIVING CAM F 73y A29HA F (1
88 $S-8151150-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 AR 15/64-28 L=10.5 (2)
89 08 236-21303 HOOK ASH. K ¥ayap ¥(73)K i

NOTE (7:82)

01....FOR GENERAL EXPORT, JE, JH
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN
03....FOR JA

04....FOR GENERAL EXPORT, JE, JA
05... SELECTIVE PART

06....FOR USE IN JAPAN,JH
07....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN
08....0PTIONAL PARTS

~12 —

—M, JE , JHj
HA M

JAR

—#RW,JE JAM
ERES

H&,JHA
HAEE®kR<

A7 I3V



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

-13 -



-14 -

REF.R0 = _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _____ ____ .1 LIRS S S SR Qty_ _
1 236-23051 ENIFE UNIT AZ2=9 ) 1
2 236-23002 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE AANIIHA 4 (n
3 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASH. M UAZ 73 (1)
4 116-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b OAR & VR (1)
5 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AR 73v4 (n
8 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE A2 7V n
7 D2406-555-DOH  COUNTER KENIFE IF4AZ (N
8 SD-0460703-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 ¥ V¥ D=4.6 H=7 (N
g SS-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 V5% 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)

10 $8-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT XY 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
11 236-23168 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 1b5)7h hazyh 1

12 236-23150 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AAIR 995 (13) (1)
13 236-23200 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN M IAZY Y Y (1)
14 236-23358 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. P59FLA(73) (1
15 236-23556 BASE PLATE ASM. A =Z{R()3) (1)
16 236-23705 PICKER LINK v Ih-yvy [§))
17 236-23804 DRIVING ARM STOPPER IV Y95 AN - (1
18 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASH. an vy 3 (0
19 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT anyF $ (H
20 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT wyFyy (1

71 229-49200 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JEN IN % €]

22 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AREN YN % B (N

23 229-49408 CLUTCH SPRING IIIFN % (1)

24 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN L Ih-9voe (1)
25 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 I3 15/64-28 (D
26 NS-6150810-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhsvh 15/64-28 @)
27 RE-0400000-XK0 E-RING 4 Efr #hAY 4 (2)
28 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed 4bAV 6 (2)
29 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
30 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YILIRYT 8/64-40 L=6 (1)
31 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER (520 (D
32 236-23903 PIN AR7AYRE" Y 1
33 236-24000 MOVING KNIFE LINK NGRS N 1

34 236-24158 PICKER ARM ASM. b Ih-97 (73) 1

35 236-24109 PICKER ARM v yh-v5 (1)

36 236-24257 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. RAMAFT(73) n

37 5S-6090620-TP  SCREW (&7 >4 (2)
38 236-24356 SOLENOID ASM. AL I1N (F3) 1

39 236-24307 SOLENOID S IR (1)

40 236-24406 SOLENOID BASE YA &4 (1)

41 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER I Z S )

42 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavash (2)

43 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 uyhrII M4 (2)

44 NS-6660410-SH  NUT 15575 AN (D

45 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 uHrIIh 1/4-40 ()

46 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v7% 7" % 4.5%8%X0.5 (2)

47 236-24554 DRIVING BLOCK ASM. IV av(r3) 1

48 236-24505 DRIVING BLOCK 7N Yav (D)

49 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 tI%y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 (D

50 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 1h%VHA 73 1
51 SS-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 v535° 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

52 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASM, BAh7-(73) 1

53 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=4.5 (n

54 * 400-23290 SOLENOID BASE STUD UMD & 43%2Y b4

55 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 v3¥ D=6 H=3.2 1

56 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 = 2.7 & Y33 D=6.35 H=2.7 1

57 SD-0641452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=14.5 2 Y%y D=6.35 H=14.5 1

58 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 2

59 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 N Ry 15/64-28 L=9 2

60 $8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FN XY 15/64-28 L=9 2



8. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

B

-15—



EE.NO MO PARTNO DESCRLPTLION . I ay_
1 400-11344 GEAR BOX COVER ¥ ¥ yr274 1
2 236-28100 GEAR BOX PACKING ¥ Y8 v220 vy 1
3 236-28357 FLOATER ASH. U%1(73) 1
4 236-28555 OIL TANK ASM. AR 2(23) 1
5 236-28704 FLOATER CASE Y¥ar-% 1
6 236-29108 OIL SIGHT WINDOW EVEVMAR TS 1
7 236-29256 OIL WICK SUPPORT ASM. 17/3¥I(I3) 1
8 236-29207 OIL WICK SUPPORT NAVL B (D)
] 236-29702 OIL WICK ¥y (0.25)

10 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N {70 MA 4

I 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47° MAB 3

12 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 7YV 4%A I

13 236-29603 OIL INLET ¥ayars 1

14 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR ¥ayayy 7 2

15 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7"B 0.25

16 RO-0681901-00  RUBBER RING (78 1

17 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.57

18 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.04

19 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.07

20 £Q-2000000-01  OIL WICK vy 0.75

21 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.38

22 236-30106 TUBE B Ff1-7"B 0.23

23 236-30304 FELT A/7° 7Th} i

24 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER P MUNUVESAY. S b8 i

25 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING N 1

26 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

27 85-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FA %y 3/16-28 L=10 2

28 S5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATRY 3/16-28 L=10 10

28 58-6090620-TP  SCREW &7 1

30 236-302056 SCREW NMIxy 1

31 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7¥ 4" % 5X10.5X1 2

32 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5,1X9.2X1.3 MEY F % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

33 236-28208 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW yayFaveyxy’ 1

34 R0-0261801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

35 236-28803 PLUNGER 7" 593 %= 1

36 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING VA AR SN 1

37 236-29009 PLUNGER SCREW VAR &F Vol 1

38 236-30452 0IL FILTER ASH. AT 408-(23) 1

39 236-30403 OIL FILTER AT 43~ (1)

40 236-30502 OIL FILTER STOPPER AANTLRE-PA (1)

41 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT AANT4NA=-3" a{ v} (2)

42 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° (0.09)

43 236-30106 TUBE B F1-7"B (0.04)

44 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47 MAB (2)

45 ¥ 400-24644 MAGNET WASHER Y7 yMAYIE b % i

46 ST-4040821-SS  TAPPING SCREW e iy 1

47 236-04705 MAGNET AF5v3ay3 s kb i

-16 -



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

BB D Btk

——— e —— — —_

-17-



REF.NO ~_NOTE __ PARTNO. __ = DESCRIPTION _______ | LA S S Qty _ |
1 236-31054 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE ASM ¥ YIAIIIV AN A 4 (03) 1
2 236-31005 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID A VANITIZAN (1)
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER XY IXIVIVIAN T 5T % (1)
4 236-31203 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE SR VANVIDEASE (D
5 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER VA2 Ol ) (1
6 HK-0346400-08  PIN CONTACT v Vavash (2)
7 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 E Aty 12 ()
8 S8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThL53y 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
9 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 L35 3 17X30X3 (n

10 236-31302 REVERSE FEED ARM ¥ ¥IA00h5 1
I1 236-31757 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. ¥ YIXIVAIF(IR) 1
12 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X Y IRIVZL9FHN - (1)
13 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X IRV EY (1)
14 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT X YIRIVR Y FOE (1)
15 236-32003 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ YAV A{ v TR 4 (1)
16 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ XIRIVIL9FR AN AN (D
17 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASK. ¥ y7h703-p A(F3) (N
18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND IIEYN VM (1
19 S8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ILTEY 11/64-40 L=T (n

20 01 236-32656 OPTION SWITCH ASM. A7° 33V 9F(I3) 1

21 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWEFFY 11/64-40 L=7 (n

22 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X Y IRV FIN - (1)

23 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X YIRIVRL9FT (D

24 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ Y IRV AL FYF (N

25 236-32607 OPTION SWITCH BASE A7 Java{vFa 4 (D)

26 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE IRV ALIFR AT AN (0

27 236-32250 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ Y7A793-3 (73) (1)

28 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YA VNI (1)

29 02 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7 b % 5X10.5%1 1

30 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN T YT ¥ ey 1

31 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 UIHrFI 11/64-40 2

32 SD-0951501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=15 233" D=9.53 H=15 1

33 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA Y 3/16-28 L=9 1

34 S8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FN 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

NOTE (¥E&)

01....OPTIONAL PARTS
02....FOR OB TYPE

-18 -

A7 Yavig 5y
OB{LAk



10. WIPER COMPONENTS(FOR DDL-9000—-WB)
74 5—Bf% (DDL—-9000-WBH)

1 236-33167 WIPER ASH. y4n ~(43) i
2 236-33159 WIPER BASE ASH. 74ne -F £(53) (n
3 236-33209 WIPER LINK B yin -Jy 7B (n
4 236-33357 WIPER SHAFT ASH. A -3 5(93) (n
5 229-55504 WIPER COVER 4R AT - (n
6 111-10301 WIPER SOLENGID G IV (n
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A Y4 -2 BA (1)
8 228-56007 WIPER RUBBER B J4n° -3° AB (1
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A Tine YA (D

10 2298-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR YN =B VRY B3- (n

I1 229-56304 WIPER SPRING 2 m

12 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR iN - R~ (1

13 229-56908 WIPFR LINK B HINGE SCREW 4N UV IBE VRY (n

14 229-57005 WIPER 940 - (D

15 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR YN =Yy Ih- ()

16 225-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT i IV IV Y7 (D

17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH U VAYF (n

18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT e vavasy (2)

19 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b z-RF kY 17-0.16 Ip (0.04)

20 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y 97 A{ya-1° (1.3)

21 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 uypyFh 9/64-40 D

22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhyFYh 11/64-40 (D

23 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef AbAY 2.5 (13

24 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING : El 204V B e

25 SD-0650321-TP HIKGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 ¥ yxy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1

26 SL-4030631-5C SCREW M3X6 T x9% I~ 139 U3 L=6 ¢))]

27 SL-4030641-SE SCREW Al M 25 (3}

28 $5-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 Y53y 8/64-40 L=5 (1)

29 S8-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a2y 3/16-28 L=9 2

~19 -



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILEEE R

REENO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO.______ _  DESCRIPTION_ ____
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. IMFYIF(73) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IMYETL R (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN St (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION INX9T% Shyyay 2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST NS ZE (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t7327° M6 L=15 ¢)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT M7k o3yt oe (2)
8 229-31408 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMER kT 3 4 (N
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 595 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MFH 9 (1) (N
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMTE 9% 5 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIXY M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyyIIv M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1M7E 9(I4) ¢))
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1b37 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 I % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oy M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI6X1.5 YR M16X1.5 192 ¢))
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 &5 a0 3 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NAP % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)



12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

TV —HhN-BR

-91 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ____ | S S SR > 2
1 236-39057 UNDER COVER ASM. TR ~In -(43) 1
2 236-39008 UNDER COVER FYR =hn ~ n
3 236-39156 BRACKET ASHM. Y78 B Fves (23) (1)
4 236-39107 BRACKET Ly 75 rvhy (1)
5 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 IYh7I9 M6 132 (2)
6 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 A%y (2)
7 236-39206 CONNECTING ROT ¥ 75 4 ovF (n
8 236-39305 KNEE PRESS ROD by 77y s (1)
9 236-39404 SHAFT Y75 gh ey s (D

10 236-39503 SPRING EE T MTVIF A % (1)
Il 236-39602 CONNECTING ROD ¥ 7oL yrynye (1)
12 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $H13 4 (2)
13 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 T ) (2)
14 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. ¥ FFAFYT INIAIYF (43) (1)
15 229-32404 BRACKET S MAS Vv (1)
16 SH-9062053-SR° SCREW M6 L=20 ayh7E bh (2)
17 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 BYh7Ive 15/64-28 (2)
18 RE-1000000-X0 E-RING 10 EF 24y 10 (2)
19 RE-1000000-X0 E-RING 10 EF 4v4y 10 (n
20 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 VY D=7.24 H=3.3 (2)
21 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyh7E W (1)
22 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyh7E Wb (D
23 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L7 b % 6.5X13%0.8 (2)
24 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. b 7F4A(73) 1
25 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT v} 77143 (1)
26 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER ¥ 7748374 §))
27 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ¥ 7r{aan - (1)
28 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT ¥ 7RAF g (n
29 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 o7k b M6 L=12 (1)
30 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE ¥ 7744 (D)

-99 —



13. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

R AR
1-2 1ﬁ
" | T T T |
I I I 11 i4 |
I R I I | 20~22
I 4| | ! l
= L , L | =t
: | ] | | : | |
| | |
| e [ s | | 12 13 | { I
| I I | |
e ae S— W S I I
|7 6 | | ! | |
| :‘:U:%)————S | | I | |
| | L] | L]
o |
23
_ |
18
19
17
\“
REF. NO__ NOTE__ PARTNO. _ _ _____ _._ DESCRIPTION & _ ¥ _*_ .
i 01  236-39750 ACCESSORIE BAG ASH. 79 Jevnt ¥ (43) 1
2 02 236-39958 ACCESSORIE BAG ASH. A 7Y° FEYn 99° (73)A 1
3 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 B3IE Y n
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y Feyne n
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE N 34 -(F28) D
[ 228-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL VAT -(339) m
7 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN {RTYHE Y (N
8 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD L T AR Y n
9 02 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. ' ey BT Y (2)
10 01 229-58052 RUBBER HINGE ASH. SA° -kvy (43) 1
11 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION TAY Y (2)
12 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION M7 $9I2° A (2)
13 229-26208 NAIL T ARV ¥ FIY (8)
14 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. LYy YTy (2)
15 229-26505 WASHER M7 r9yavy {(2)
16 01 229-32009 BOBBIN ey 1
17 #02  229-64001 BOBBIN A e v(A) 1
18 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 77 5%y 73 i
19 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7 VYRR RNO , 1(600CC) 1
20 03 ¥DB-100B1402 NEEDLE DBX1#14-2 DBX1#14-2 1
71 02 HEDB-100BIT0Z NEEDLE DBXT#II-2 BRXIFIT-2 T
22 04  HC-2005007-52 134 #75-2 134 #75-2 1
23 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M 3qn - (2 ) 1
24 * 229-33303 HEAD COVER S T 1
NOTE (#E#) 01....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN HA*K<
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN HAm
03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA,JH —gR&H, JA ,JHE
04....FOR JE JER

- 93 —



14. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL~-9000DS
DDL—-9000DS®HIRH

1 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER a-3 M 1
2 85-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA XY 3/16-28 L=6 1
3 46023-350-AAA RESISTOR PACK AA ASM. F4IIN YIAAST 1
4 236-08706 NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL D NI TYRAIND 1
5 01  228-87004 NEEDLE BAR (B) MK 9(B) 1
6 02~ 228-86907 NEEDLE BAR (4) A U(A) 1
7 228-89851 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASH SRTT I TV (H3) 1
8 $5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M3y 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
9 03  228-90404 RP HOOK C RPHY C i
10 04 228-90206 RP HOOK RP}% 1
11 05 228-90305 RP HOOK S RPAS T
12 * 228-64001 BOBBIN A ¥ Ev(a) 1
13 236-30700 OIL SIGHT WINDOW D 2939yy° ¥ b 1
14 228-96302 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER AL 1
15 228-96252 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ vr-2(23) 1
16 736-24653 KNIFE UNIT D FZI=I D i
17 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b 9AZ 23 (D
18 228-96104 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AZNTVH (D
19 236-23002 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE AANYY R 4 (1
20 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b UAZ & vy (1)
71 228-96005 FORKED BASE FOR KNITFE FATEIR (D
22 228-95908 COUNTER ENIFE IF{AR (D
23 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 .6 H=7 & v3y D=4.6 H=T (n
24 $$-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 FIRY 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
25 $$-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6

NOTE (33)

01....FOR JE

02....EXCEPT JE

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JE,JA
04... FOR USE IN JAPAN
05....FOR JH

- 94 —

INEY 1/8-44 L=6

JEF

JE%Z R <
—fis,JE , JAR
HAHR

JHA

(2)



15. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-9000DF

DDL—-9000DFHEERS

Q

aY]

R

-95—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________1 LSS S S aty .
1 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER 3=} MBI 1
2 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
3 01 110-01906 THROAT PLATE K M)A K 1
4 M6023-350-AAF  RESISTOR PACK AF ASH. F4IIN° YIAFY3 I
5 236-08706 NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL D NIE UYEAD 1
6 02 228-86907 NEEDLE BAR (A) ME U(A) 1
7 03 228-87004 NEEDLE BAR (B) MR 9 (B) 1
8 01 MDB-1SFB0900 NEEDLE DBX1SF #9 nY DBX1SF #9 1
g 03 MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM65 nY JaAYY 134 NM65 1

10 04 MDB-100B0S00 NEEDLE DBX1 #9 nY DBX1 #9 1

I1 D1524-555-DBB PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ a9t¥z(/3) 1

12 111-62104 SPRING AFIFavEIN G 1

13 SS-4090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT Ry 9/64-40 L=9 1
14 $S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IILIFY 11/64-40 L=14 1
15 01 DI1613-155-W00  FEED DOG W AN W 1
16 228-89851 TIOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASM 3R IN 7YY (73) 1
17 §S-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
18 05 228-90404 RP HOOK C RPH® C 1

19 01 228-90206 RP HOOK RPHV 1

20 06 228-80305 RP HOOK S RPHS 1

21 236-27458 THREAD TENSION ASM, F INYAMIOEN)S I

22 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hFasyFyh (n

23 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 13- 519z ()

24 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION BISK 1M Fa-395 (2)

25 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET M Fa-3 ¥ -2 4 (1

76 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST I Fa-Y ¥ - (D

27 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AMFI-I3F BFVH A 'e))

28 D3129-555-D0C  THREAD TENSION SPRING LMFIYIN R (1)

29 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING {RMIN % (1)

30 SS-8080670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FMAXY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

31 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-MWNYF C 1

32 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE ANFVH C MIYr1E 1

33 114-04209 SPACER {NTVFACAN -3~ 1

34 114-04308 NUT AVTYHCEIITFo b 1

35 236-30700 OIL SIGHT WINDOW D 2Yayyy yM D 1

36 229-40506 FEED DIAL A7V YN 1

37 07 B1109-012-10B  THROAT PLATE (I) NI4% 1 1

38 07 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG I A7In 1 1

39 * 229-64001 BOBBIN A ¥ v(A) 1

40 228-96302 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER Fhhett 1

41 228-96252 BOBBIN CASE ASH. e vr-2(23) 1

42 236-24653 KNIFE UNIT D AX2ZYHD 1

43 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. MYRAZ 3 (D

44 228-96104 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AAANTVFA (n

45 236-23002 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE AANYYHA 4 (1)

46 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW FUAZ B VR [€))

47 228-96005 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE ARTAVA (D

48 228-95908 COUNTER KNIFE IFAX (1

49 SD-0460703-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 A 3y D=4.6 H=T (n

50 $S-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 V93 3/32-56 L=2.3 n

51 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA 2y 1/8-44 1=6 ()

NOTE (7E3) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN HA /R
02....EXCEPT JE JE% &<
03....FOR JE JEH
04....FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JA,JH —fEm s, JA ,JHA
05....FOR GENERAL EXPORT,JE,JA —Rksd, JE ,JAM
06....FOR ,JH JHAE
07....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN HA%K<

- 26 —



16. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-9000SH-WB,0B

DDL—-9000SH-WB, 0B®EHHM

s 75 |
S8,

b

- 97 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ___ | LS N U 2
1 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J NI{A T 1
2 $8-4090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA XY 9/64-40 L=9 1
3 $8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IILI3y” 11/64-40 L=14 1
4 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-MI7Y34 C 1
5 M6024 - 350-AAF RESISTOR PACK AF ASM. FAIIN YIAF Y3 1
[ = ; R H AVF UYEASRN T
7 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR NE Y 1
8 03  MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 MY DBXI #21 1
9 01  MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 MY 134 130 1

10 02  236-45807 THROAT PLATE H N43H 1
11 BI505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING I F3-En % I
12 D1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7 avkE 73 (MUY - v%) 1
13 114-03003 FEED J A7y J 1
14 236-46003 POSITIONING FINGER H HihviyeH 1
15 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. Y292y 73 1
16 236-45559 THREAD TAKE-UP ASH, . H IIGEED) T
17 236-45252 KNIFE UNIT H AZLZI M 1
18 236-45203 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE H AXNYEA TH (D
19 236-45401 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE H AEABTYFH (n
20 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASK. b AR J(73) (D)
71 T13-95601 KNIFE BRANCH P22 (n
22 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 74 AR (n
23 SD-0460703-Tp HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 V3 D=4.6 H=7 (1)
24 SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 2 vxy D=5 H=1.25 (1)
25 $8-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 Yi¥5%° 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
76 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =% INFT 17844 =6 Zy
27 236-23176 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT H KIS VEANEEAN 1
28 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASH. am vy 3 (1
29 119-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT wmyFyy (1)
30 228-49200 ROLLER RETURN SPRING J0EN YN 3 (1)
3T T10-42308 PICKER LINK PIN 147 2 A @)
32 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AREN YN B (D
33 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET myy ¥ (D
34 110-94406 SPRING IIIFN 3 ()
35 236-23150 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. ARZR 997 (43) (1)
35 T36-237200 — WOVING KNTFE LINK PTR F ORIV S
37 236-23358 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 739F44(73) (1)
38 236-23556 BASE PLATE ASM. INRVEEIUR) (1)
39 236-23705 PICKER LINK v In-vyy (n
40 236-23804 DRIVING ARM STOPPER Ib 95 ApIne - (1)
a1 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 779 1576428 D
42 NS-6150810-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhrIyL 15/64-28 (1
43 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 El 4hA7 4 (2)
44 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 El 22y 6 (2)
45 88-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 2y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
45 SS-T0906T0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 =6 INESEy 976440 =% Q)]
47 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (22818 (1)
48 236-45153 SOLENOID ASM. ,H MDYV H(23) 1
49 236-45005 SOLENOID BASE H YV I4h & 4H (1)
50 236-45104 SOLENOID H MYV H (1)
51 T10-43304 SOLENOTD RUEBEBER JVAF T} (1)
52 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT b vavask (2)
53 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 uyhrryh M4 (2)
54 NS-6660410-SH NUT mrh739h (1)
55 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 yh73yh 1/4-40 (1)
56 WP-0430800-5C WASHER W4 ESFF % aF 4vh N4 )
57 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,H IMFAYIH(/3) 1
58 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT S EVPIE N (1)
59 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST SIS EUN n
60 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AMIITY SHFVM A (1)
61 729-21506 THREAD TENSTON DISK PASEDD; #E) %)
62 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1NN 3 (1)
63 229-21803 DISK STOPPER IS EUN a7 s A (1)
64 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE S EVM o2 S (1)
65 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {Maryn 3 (1)
66 SS-8090670-3P SCREW 9/64-40 =55 %9 97/64-40 L=5.5 M-
67 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASM. & 44F {hFavy 73 1
68 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE b7V C V9544 1
69 B1418-415-H00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE N - My 1
70 B1419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF - 47V 1
71 114-04308 NUT AN7YF{CRIIFFyR T
72 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 L7¥ b % 3.7X8X1 1
73 236-19059 VERTICAL FEED CAM H ASM. bAEVEAS V) XU 1
74 236-19000 VERTICAL FEED CAM H I vy A7Vhs H ()
75 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10_5 MRy 15/64-28 L=10.5 (2)
NOTE (i:3) 01....FOR JE JEM
02....EXCHANGING PARTS TR

(FOR DDL-9000SH-WB)
03....EXCEPT JE

- 98 —

(DDL-9000SH-WBA)
JE%E <



17.TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

BSEIER

- 99 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________ LSRR S . Quy__
1 236-42200 TABLE 7-7" N 1
2 01 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION %7993 9 1
3 02 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TX¥ 7573 % 1
4 03 111-59357 T-STAND ASH. T¥v7(73) 1
5 111-56007 CASE It/4V 1
6 111-55801 CASE MAGNET IE/4V ¥ Ryb 1
7 111-55751 CASE ASK. B IE/4V B(J3) 1
8 111-55108 DRAWER &5 1
9 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT (2 7 ¥z 2

10 04 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION M7 HIR Y 1
11 110-75800 RUBBER SPACER (VA SASENSE 2
12 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER IRV ¥ 2
13 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203Y) 4
14 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203Y) 4
15 D8226-555-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A YAVArEVE 2
16 D8204-555-B00  DRAWER STOPPER 22 VI 1
17 SK-3311600-SE~ WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 7%y D=3.1 L=16 6
18 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 W73y D=5.1 L=32 4
19 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAE7%3 D=3.8 L=20 4
20 03 GPK-700010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 by & W r370(SC-199-%" ) 1
21 03 GPK-T10010A0 2-PEDAL ASM., 71 208 B VPITI(SC-129-%") 1

NOTE (7£72)

01....FOR JT-D950
02....FOR JT-D952
03....FOR JT-D95J, -D95K
04....EXCEPT AK TYPE

-30 ~

JT-DO50
JT-DO52H
JT-D95J ,-D95KH
ARAERRIZBR <



18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ERFHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obscleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

EEETE, H%Rev . No .  HEZCBB{FEEW,
BAaNEREFRVEEDGAL, BIRANEAE TS, THUTEET,
29327400

No.1259-- ‘*Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEIBE/D:0bsoleted partsHBSBE/E:Erratumil

Rev.,|PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagsRef. Parts No. A
* MNo. | B [|Nao, & & * Mo, | B [No. i i
D| 05 2 48 |WS-0510002-KP
A | 08 2 48 |CM-6001001-01
D | 05 4 11236-36061 Al 08 4 11400-23021
D 0S8 4 26 |137-06700 A 06 4 268(1400-23291
Dj 05 6 29B1411-552-0A0 Al 0B 8 291229-06457
D| 05 8 30i{B1411-552-000 A G8 6| 30(229-06408
by 05 6 39/CS-070081C-SH A 08 6| 39({400-10434
D| 0% 6 43 1KM-0000004-60 A 08 6] 43(400-28014
Dl 05 8 191110-06509 A C8B 8 16(1229-08701
D| 05 8 391110-18108 A 08 8| 391229-20102
D| 05 10 11236-12054 A | 06 10 17400-33391
A 08 10 21400-33392
Al 086 10 31400-33393
A| 06 10 4 1SM-8040472-TP
D| 05 10 28 |101-20004 Al 06 10 281400-23289
D| 05 12 211228-88002 A 06 12 211400-29963
D| 05 12 72|B8117-552-A00 A 06 12 721229-64001
D 05 12 791229-16605 A 0B 12] 79|1110-15906
D 05 12 801236-07203 A| 08 12 801400-31608
D) 05 12 81|SM-8060812-TP
D| 05 14 54 D8233-241-E00 A | 06 14| 541400-23290
D] 05 16 451118-34207 A 06 16| 45|1400-24644
D] 0B 23 17B9117-582-A00 A 06 23 17(1229-64001
D| 08 23 24|/D9%9118-555-B00 A 08 23] 24(229-33303
D| 05 24 12{B9117-552-A00 A 08 24 121229-64001
D| 05 26ﬁ 35|B9117-552-A00 A | 08 261 391229-64001
N

- 31 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ekl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% H WO i H No (L H No S H__NO
A1230-500-000-A 4 36 | B1815-980-000 10 47 B2707-761-000 12 35 D2426-284-M00 14 63
A3125-002-000 14 69 | B1818-210-DOA 16 60 B3107-804-000 12 14 D2502-232-D00 18 34
A3216-001-00A 2 70 | B1818-210-DOB 10 61 B3112-761-000 12 15 D2502-232-D00 20 31
B1820-210-D00 160 7 B3114-232-000 12 17 D2587-L8W-B0O 8 12
BP-3000001-00 22 30 | B1821-210-D00 10 8 B3114-771-000 2 29 D2587-L8W-B0O 14 38
BP-6000000-00 22 20 | BI822-215-P0C 16 17 B3119-771-000 12 19 D2588-L8W-B0O 14 39
BT-0400251-EB 20 33 | B1828-210-DAA 10 24 B3120-125-000 12 20 D3112-L4B-B00 12 16
BT-0400251-EB 36 47 | B1828-210-D0A 10 25 B3120-372-000 32 3 D7133-555-B00 2 93
BT-0500300-EA 10 22 | BI836-210-D00 10 1 B3121-372-000 32 4 D8113-5565-B0C 34 16
BT-0600401-EB 32 35 | B1901-210-DA0 4 14 B3123-352-000 14 71 D8204-555-D00 34 31
B1111-210-D00 2 156 | B1901-210-DCO 4 13 B3126-012-000 2 92
B1111-232-000 2 25 | B1903-210-000 4 16 B3126-012-000 12 21 EA-9500B01-00 16 22
B1113-223-C00 32 42 | B1903-552-000 4 19 B3126-012-000 14 70 EA-9500B01-00 20 44
B1115-210-D00 2 10 | B1904-280-000 4 21 B3129-053-000 12 18 EA-8500B01-00 22 22
B1115-232-0A0 14 68 | B1905-541-000 4 17 B3132-552-000 12 22 EA-9500B01-00 28 17
B1115-232-000 14 72 | B2107-210-DOA 11 2 B3413-552-000 12 24 FA-9500B01-00 32 55
Bi1116-210-D00 2 12 | B2130-210-D00 11 11 B3501-210-000 22 10 EA-9500B01-00 32 63
B1116-804-000 14 23 | B2302-205-0A0 12 10 B3505-280-000 10 10 EA-9500B02-00 26 56
B1123-210-D00 2 52 | B2302-280-0A0 12 9 B3508-280-000 2216 FA-9500B02-00 36 24
B1124-280-000 2 26 | B2302-280-000 12 11 B3509-210-D00 22 7 EA-9502B05-00 28 20
B1125-210-D0C 2 81 B2303-280-000 12 23 B3509-280-000 22 17 E2193-172-000 20 32
B1125-215-P00 2 27 | B2304-210-D0C 12 3 B3518-280-000 22 18 E8523-304-000 28 29
B1144-210-000 4 37 | B2312-210-D00 14 67 B3518-280-000 22 28 E9567-319-000 26 20
B1202-210-000 4 3 | B2313-280-000 12 13 B3523-280-000 22 9 £9607-603-000 26 65
B1203-215-000 4 4 | B2401-210-D00 14 17 B3541-012-000 22 8§ E9607-603-000 36 42
B1206-210-D00 4 11 B2408-210-D00 14 18 B4711-220-00C 20 41 £9608-603-000 26 70
B1208-015-000 6 32 | B2411-210-000 14 25 B4711-220-00D 20 40 E9609-603-000 26 69
B1212-210-D00 4 38 | B2414-280-0A0 14 26 B4711-220-00G 20 43
B1220-771-000 6 34 | B2415-280-0A0 14 27 B4711-220-00H 20 42 GAF-01007000 4 39
B1223-771-000 4 12 | B2416-280-000 14 28 B4715-215-0A0 32 47 GCT-02906000 32 25
B1223-771-000 8 563 | B2417-280-000 14 29 B4720-215-0A0 36 51 GNP-01330000 6 31
B1223-771-000 14 22 | B2418-280-000 14 30 B8101-210-AAB 34 4 GPF-060600A0 34 18
B1230-210-D00 4 9 | B2421-280-0A0 14 31 B8105-210-AAA 34 5 GPF-06080000 34 17
B1231-210-D00 4 10 | B2423-280-00A 14 32 B8108-555-0A0 34 6 GPK-26002000 28 22
B1401-210-000 4 43 | B2423-280-00B 14 33 B8133-019-000 32 31 GPK-470010AB 28 31
B1402-280-000 4 44 | B2423-280-00C 14 34 B81563-771-000 34 15 GPK-570010B0 36 41
B1403-280-000 4 45 | B2423-280-00D 14 35 B8202-205-000 32 16 G1216-870-000 4 27
B1404-280-000 4 20 | B2423-280-00E 14 36 B8211-206-000 32 58 G5430-116-000 32 50
B1405-210-000 4 46 | B2424-280-000 14 37 B9121-012-000 32 21 G6705-152-UCA 26 51
B1406-210-000 4 47 | B2426-280-00D 36 34 B9121-220-0A0 32 26 G8124-270-000 32 48
B1407-210-D00 4 15 | B2509-704-000 16 15 B9140-372-000 32 22
B1411-552-0A0 4 48 | B2545-280-000 12 7 HA-0005900-00 11 19
B1411-552-000 4 49 | B25653-210-D0A 36 27 CM-2001000-01 26 21 HA-0016900-10 2 8
B1411-804-000 4 18 | B2553-210-DOB 36 28 CM-3001000-01 26 22 HA-0030300-0A 30 38
B1414-232-000 4 51 B2553-210-D00 18 10 CM-3001001-01 26 50 HA-0042500-00 26 54
B1414-232-000 16 18 | B2554-210-DOA 36 29 CM-3002000-B2 2 34 HA-0042500-00 30 16
B1456-057-000 16 16 | B2554-210-DOB 36 30 CM-3002000-02 2 35 HA-0042600-00 28 14
B1506-352-000 32 12 | B2554-210-DOC 36 31 CM-3002001-A1 2 31 HD-0006700-0A 16 25
B1513-210-D00 6 9 | B2554-210-DO0 20 6 CM-3002001-01 Z 30 HD-0022300-00 4 30
B1513-210-D00 8 2 | B2557-210-DA0 32 38 €Q-2000000-00 10 19 HD-0022300-00 28 5
B1515-210-D00 6 10 | B2557-280-00C 18 31 CQ-2000000-00 22 15 HF-0013010-00 28 30
B1515-210-D00 8 3 | B2b657-280-00C 20 2 €Q-2020000-00 10 14 HF-0041080-P0 28 28
B1616-210-D00 6 27 | B2561-210-DO0 20 12 €Q-2020000-00 22 29 HK-0266500-80 26 23
B1519-026-00G 16 47 | B2564-215-000 32 41 €Q-2522000-00 2 17 HK-0346100-2B 1117
B15619-026-00G6 16 48 | B2566-210-DO0 20 10 CQ-2522000-00 22 21 HK-0346100-2C 36 15
B1530-210-D00 6 28 | B2567-210-D0O0 20 11 CS-079073A-SH 6 11 HK-0346100-2D 14 13
Bi601-210-D0B-A 36 36 | B2572-210-D00 18 12 CS-079073A-SH 6 33 HK-0346100-2E § 34
B1601-210-DOC-A 36 37 | B2572-210-DO0 20 5 CS-079073A-SH 8 18 HK-0346100-40 32 54
Bi1601-210-DOE 36 38 | B2573-210-D00 18 9 CS-079073A-SH 18 36 HK-0346101-00 28 18
B1601-210-DOF-A 36 39 | B2574-210-D00 18 6 CS-079073A-SH 20 34 HK-0346400-08 11 18
B1601-210-D00-A 8 48 | B2575-210-D00 18 7 CS-079073B-SH 16 36 HK-0346400-00 14 14
B1604-141-H00 6 29 | B2576-210-D00 18 17 CS-079101A-SH 6 12 HK-0346400-00 28 19
B1626-220-000 20 30 | B2577-210-D00 18 4 CS-079101A-SH 6 13 HK-0346400-00 32 57
B1626-555-000 18 33 | B2578-210-D00 18 5 CS-079101A-SH 12 36 HK-0346400-00 36 14
B1633-210-D00 8 16 | B2579-210-D00-A 18 39 €S-080081B-SH 14 74 HK-0542500-40 26 24
B1634-210-D00 8§ 51 B2580-210-D00 18 18 €S-080081C-SH 10 52 HM-0006300-10 26 68
B1649-161-000 14 24 | B2581-210-D0C 18 14 CS-095081A-SH 16 12 HW-2003900-00 11 20
B1652-210-D00 8§ 50 | B2582-210-D00 18 15 CS-100081C-SP 8§ 29 HW-5000700-00 11 21
B1652-704-000 14 15 | B2583-210-D00 28 7 CS-100081C-SP 10 49 HW-5000700-00 36 13
B1701-210-D00 6 56 | B2592-210-000 32 39 CS-1000811-SP 10 50 HX-0005600-0B 26 26
B1802-210-D0O0 10 32 | B2610-210-D00 18 19 C5-1201010-SH 10 3 HX-0012300-00 28 6
B1806-210-D00 10 63 | B2610-210-DO0 20 9 CS-147121A-SH 4 26 HX-0014700-0C 26 27
B1806-210-D00 32 15 | B2617-771-000 14 77 CS-147121E-SH 4 58 HX-0015000-0B 16 51
B1808-210-D00 10 26 | B2702-210-000 12 38 HX-0015000-0B 36 22
B1808-980-000 10 46 | B2703-210-000 2 50 D2426-MMC-KOC 36 35 HX-0015000-0C 2 88
B1812-210-DO0 10 62 | B2707-761-000 2 16 D2426-282-C00 36 32 HX-0015000-0H 2 45

-32 -




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o H N i H No % H Ko B H_ N

HX-0015000-0L 2 43 | M9010-580-0A0 30 30 PV-1502090-00 36 49 SL-4041291-SC 4 31
HX-0023300-00 36 48 | M9010-581-0A0 30 41 PV-8150050-00 6 46 SL-4041281-SC 6 41
HX-0033900-0D 26 28 | M9011-590-0A0 28 4 PX-0500030-00 6 48 SL-4041291-SC 28 10
HX-0035400-00 26 3 | M9012-580-0A0 27 & PX-5000140-00 36 b5 SL-4051091-8C 26 46
HX-0040700-00 26 29 | M9012-580-0A0 30 17 PX-9500080-00 32 56 SL-4051081-SC 32 58§
HX-0041000-00 26 30 | M9013-590-0AC 36 43 SL-9082091-SE 34 12
#9014-580-0A0 30 5 RC-0150001-KP 6 37 SL-8082093-SE 32 60
J1066-000-00D 32 24 | M9016-593-0A0C 30 7 RC-0560711-KP 2 73 SM-0040601-SC 26 47
M9017-580-0A0 30 8 RC-0740811-Kp 8 38 SM-0040601-SC 26 48
MAT-80114T00 18 35 | HM9018-593-0A0 30 11 RE-0250000-K0 11 25 SM-1040801-SP 18 20
MA-0115320-00 32 66 | M9019-580-0A0 30 12 RE-0300000-K0 10 18 SH~1040801-SP 20 14
MDP-170B1800 4 53 | M9020-580-AA0 30 32 RE-0300000-K0 18 37 SM-1044050-SM 26 66
MDP-170B1802 32 28 | H9020-580-0A0 30 31 RE-0300000-K0 18§ 38 SM-30650562-TC 26 57
MDP-500B1400 4 52 | M9021-580-0A0 30 13 RE-0300000-K0 20 37 SM-4030601-SN 11 30
MDP-500B1402 32 27 | M9022-580-0A0 30 33 RE-0400000-K0 2 74 SH-4030601-SN 11 31
M1001-590-000 26 8 | M9024-580-0A0 30 9 RE-0500000-K0 11 26 SM-4031851-SR 26 40
M1002-592-0A0 26 63 | M9025-580-0A0 28 32 RE-0500000-K0 14 44 SH-4040601-SC 28 ¢
M1003-580-000 26 10 | M9026-593-0A0 30 15 RE-0500000-K0 20 20 SM-4051405-SE 24 12
M1004-581-000 26 16 M9027-580-0A0-A 30 34 RE-0700000-K0 18 8 SM-4060801-SE 4 32
M1005-580-000 26 11 M9028-580-0A0 30 10 RE-0900000-X0 10 54 SH-5040655-SN 2 76
M1006-580-000 26 12 | M9029-580-0A0 26 9 RG-0691801-00 16 11 SM-6040602-TP 14 76
M1011-580-000 27 10 | M9031-580-0A0 36 45 R0-1542401-00 4 42 SH-6040802-TP 20 15
MID16-580-000 28 15 | M9031-590-0A0 30 24 SM-6041202-TP 18 21
M1017-580-0AC 27 14 | M9034-580-0A0 30 39 SB-1100009-00 16 44 SM-6041202-TP 20 16
M1030-580-000 27 7 M9035-580-0A0 30 40 8B-1100013-00 16 43 SM-6051002-TP 20 17
M1030-590-000 28 2 | M9640-510-00A 26 52 SB-3080010-0A 10 38 SH-6060802-TP 6 51
M1031-580-0A0 27 8 8B-3080010-0A 10 42 SM-6060802-TP 18 22
M1031-580-000 27 9 NM-3034000-SF 26 31 8B-3080010-0B 10 39 SM-6060802-TP 20 18
M1031-590-000 28 3 NM-3040520-SF 26 32 $B-3080010-0B 10 43 SM-6061610-SC 24 6
M1032-580-000 27 11 NM-3040520-SF 26 67 8B-3080010-0C 10 40 SM-6067552-TP 2 18
M2001-580-000 26 13 NM-6030001-SC 26 4 $B-3080010-0C 10 44 SM-6067552-TP 32 32
M3002-580-00B 26 15 NM-6040000-SN 14 10 SB-3080010-0D 16 41 SM-8040412-TP 2 78
M3003-580-000 28 27 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 5B-3080010-0D 10 45 SH-8040600-SP 4 56
M3003-590-00A 26 14 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 5B-0500091-TP 14 46 SM-8050502-TP 2 77
M3004-511-00A 28 26 NK-6050001-SP 6 53 SD-0500803-TP 14 47 SM-8050812-TP 4 60
M3005-580-004 27 4 NM-6050001-SP 14 40 SD-0530221-SP 12 25 SHM-8050812-TP 18 24
M3005-580-00B 27 5 N¥-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0601021-8p 32 1 SM-8053002-TP 14 19
M8002-430-000 2 4 NE-6060001-SC 26 60 §D-0640391-TP 1227 SK-8060612-TP 4 28
M8510-580-AA0 27 1 NH-6060001-SC 32 33 SD-0640482-SpP 1228 SH-8060612-TP 16 4
M8510-580-BA0 27 2 NE-6080721-SE 32 62 $B-0650305-TP 14 48 SM-8060612-TP 16 9
M8510-581-0A0 26 64 | NM-6080721-SE 34 25 SD-0650321-TP 11 29 SH-8060612-TP 16 20
M8520-580-0A0 36 40 NM-6120001-SE 34 26 8D-0650321-TP 36 17 SM-8060612-TP 16 50
M8520-590-0A0 28 1 NM-6160511-SE 24 18 S$b-0720321-TP 12 26 SM-8061612-TP 4 29
¥8520-590-040 30 1 NS8-6090310-SP 2 32 8D-0790311-TP 14 49 SM-0061203-SE 34 19
M8520-592-0A0 26 62 NS-6020310-SP 11 23 $D-0800331-TH 6 57 SM-9061403-CP 18 23
M8521-580-0A0 28 13 NS-6110310-SP 2 95 SD-0800331-TH 28 8§ SM-9061403-CP 20 19
M8521-580-0A0 30 2 NS-6110310-SP 6 8 SD-0800341-SP 6 14 SM-9082023-SE 34 22
M8541-580-0A0 27 13 NS-6110310-SP 11 24 SD-0800341-8P & 19 §§-1060210-TP 14 51
M8590-513-0AA 36 44 | NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SD-0800431-8P 8§ 25 S8-1110640-TP 14 52
¥8599-590-AA0 28 25 | NS-6110310-SP 36 16 3D-0801021-TP 10 56 S8-1110840-SP 2 42
M8599-590-0A0 28 24 | NS-6110420-SP 8 14 SD-1100301-TP 14 50 S§5-4090415-SP 16 12
M8601-593-AA0 26 1 NS-6110420-SP 14 41 SK-3311601-SE 32 29 S5-4090516-8P 12 30
M8601-593-AA0 30 18 | NS-6110420-SP 14 42 SK-3311601-SE 34 32 85-4090715-SP 2 37
M8604-590-AC0 26 6 NS-6120310-SP 12 33 SK-3382001-SE 2 21 88-4110515-SP 2 41
M8604-590-0C0 26 5 NS-6120310-SP 14 43 SK-3382001-SE 26 53 SS8-4110515-SPp 22 5
M8604-592-AA0 30 20 NS-6120310-Sp 32 13 SK-3413201-SE 27 15 8§8-4110615-8P 22 13
M8604-592-040 30 19 | NS-6150310-SP 14 75 SK-3482001-SE 26 55 §8-4110616-8P 22 27
M8605-593-0A0 26 25 | NS-6660410-SH 14 9 SK-3482001-SE 28 12 8$8-41107156-SP 2 55
M8605-593-0A0 30 21 NS-6660430-SP 10 53 S¥-3513201-SE 34 33 8§-4110715-SP 2 86
M8606-580-0A0 27 3 N3-6660430-SP 14 11 SL-4030681-3C 36 18 55-4110715-Sp 16 28
M8606-580-0A0 30 14 SL-4030681-SC 36 19 88-4110716-SP 16 29
M8612-590-CA0 26 2 | PA-1602006-A0 20 35 SL-4030681-SF 26 34 85-4110716-SP 16 37
M8901-592-AA0 26 17 | PB-0000100-00 32 36 8L-4030681-SF 26 35 $8-4110716-Sp 22 14
M8901-592-AA0 30 22 | PC-0124010-00 20 45 SL-4030681-SF 26 61 S§-4110715-SP 32 7
M8901-592-BA0 26 18 | PF-0552040-B0 32 51 SL-4030881-SC 16 26 S8-4110715-SP 32 8
M8901-592-BA0 30 23 | PH-1000332-SH 8 28 SL-4030891-SC 26 37 58-4110716-SP 36 23
M8902-593-000 28 23 | PJ-0305200-01 32 52 SL-4031291-SC 16 27 $5-4110815-SP 2 82
M8910-590-0A0 26 7 | PJ-0460525-03 20 36 SL-4040681-8C 26 38 58-4110815-SP 8§ 4
M8910-592-0A0 30 35 | PJ-3040600-01 6 47 5L-4040881-SF 26 36 58-4110915-SP 36 20
M3002-580-0A0 30 25 | PJ-3050652-02 32 53 SL-4040881-SF 28 21 8§8-4111015-SP 2 38
M9003-580-0A0 30 3 PJ-3090052-03 32 48 SL-4041081-SF 26 39 88-4111415-SP 18 25
M0004-580-0A0 30 4 | PJ-3095200-01 32 37 SL-4041091-8C 26 42 55-4111415-Sp 20 21
H9005-580-0A0 30 26 | PS-0200062-KH 32 6 5L-4041081-SC 26 43 S8-4150715-SP 2 40
M3007-580-0A0 30 27 | PS-0400142-KH 4 40 SL-4041081-5C 26 44 88-4150715-SP 22 23
H9008-580-0A0 30 28 | PV-0100110-00 36 50 8L-4041001-SC 26 49 S§-4151215-SP 2 44
M9009-580-0A0 30 29 | PV-1502090-00 6 45 SL-4041281-SF 26 45 S§-4151215-SP 6 20

- 33~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF

i H _NO % H_NO i d H N ek H__No
58-4151215-Sp 6 43 S8-8660612-TP 8 41 110-71602 8§ 31 141-08906 14 7
§8-4151215-SP 8 6 $8-8660612-TP 16 23 110-71701 8§ 32 141-08955 14 5
§8-6060410-TP 10 21 858-8661012-TP 14 60 110-72402 2 94 141-09250 14 65
58-6060410-TP 10 56 SS-9111010-SP 6 35 110-72709 11 4 141-09300 14 16
§8-6090620-TF 11 27 S8-9661230-CP 4 57 110-72709 36 11 141-09607 14 64
§8-6090670-TP 4 50 ST-4031061-SN 27 12 111-10301 11 6 141-11801 16 65
$8-6092120-SP 22 24 ST-5041061-SN 28 16 111-10301 36 4 141-12502 16 5
88-6110420-TP 16 46 89622-710-000 26 33 111-10400 117 141-12502 16 10
$8-6110430-TP 14 53 111-10509 11 8 141-13450 2 91
$8-6110480-SP 10 27 TA-0550604-R0 2 51 111-10509 36 5 141-13468 2 90
§8-6110480-SP 16 35 TA-0850604-R0 2 83 111-10608 11 9 141-14102 22 1
85-6110480-Sp 16 42 TA-0850604-R0 2 84 111-10707 11 10 141-14300 22 3
88-6110610-TP 2 36 TA-1050504-R0 2 48 111-10707 36 9 141-14409 22 4
88-6110610-TP 16 32 TA-1250406-R0 2 49 111-10806 36 10 141-14508 4 33
58-6110610-TP 16 34 TA-1550802-R0 6 38 111-10905 11 12 141-14904 22 2
S8-6110610-TP 20 22 TA-2100904-R0O 2 53 111-11051 11 13 141-15356 4 63
88-6110610-TP 32 45 111-11507 11 14 141-15356 30 37
S8-6110810-TP 12 29 | WP-0320501-SC 11 32 111-11804 11 16 141-15653 2 33
§8-6111140-Sp 2 3 | WP-0371016-SD 8 35 111-11804 36 7 142-00802 2 54
8$8-6111140-Sp 2 89 | WP-0371016-SD 8 52 111-12000 11 15 142-00901 2 80
S8-6111140-SP 16 30 | WP-0430801-SC 28 11 111-12000 36 6 142-01305 2 85
88-6111140-SP 16 31 WP-0450000-SD 14 12 111-55108 34 29 142-03004 6 6
S8-6111610-SP 11 36 | WP-0450000-SD 20 24 111-55207 34 30 142-03103 6 4
$8-6120930-SP 14 56 | WP-0450000-SD 36 54 111-58300 34 7 142-03202 6 b5
88-6120930-SP 22 6 | WP-0450801-SD 32 10 111-58409 34 8 142-03301 6 2
$8-6121212-TP 10 57 | WP-0450826-SC 2 75 111-58516 34 11 142-03400 6 22
$§-6151142-TP 8 27 | WP-0450846-SP 14 61 111-58607 34 9 142-03509 6 16
58-6151220-SP 10 58 | WP-0480856-SP 18 28 111-59001 34 14 142-03509 6 17
$5-6151220-SP 16 49 | WP-0480856-SP 20 25 113-15108 11 34 142-03608 6 24
88-6151412-TP 4 22 | WP-0480856-SP 36 21 113-92107 6 49 142-03707 6 58
S5-6151440-SP 16 39 | WP-0482086-SD 12 8 113-92107 11 33 142-03806 6 25
SS-6151812-TP 12 32 | WP-0501016-SC 27 16 122-10803 6 44 142-03905 6 60
58-6681712-TP 4 23 WP-0501016-SD 14 45 122-58000 36 12 142-04002 6 26
$8-7080510-TP 4 54 | WP-0520656-SA 32 44 135-02307 2 13 142-04101 6 30
§8-7090410-SP 6 61 WP-0553216-SD 14 62 135-08700 10 34 142-04200 6 21
$8-7090410-SP 14 57 | WP-0560860-SE 6 15 135-13304 12 6 142-04309 6 23
88-7091110-TP 8 43 WP-0600816-SP 8§ 45 135-17206 16 19 142-04309 8§ 23
S8-7091110-TP 8 49 | WP-0612066-SP 8 20 1356-21000 8 26 142-04754 36 1
S8-7110340-SP 6 59 WP-0621016-SD 18 29 135-29607 10 23 142-04754 36 52
S8-7110340-SP 32 40 | WP-0621016-SD 18 30 135-40406 18 40 142-04853 30 6
S8-7110410-SP 16 33 | WP-0621016-SD 20 26 135-51205 32 2 142-04853 32 64
SS8-7110610-SP 36 53 | WP-0621016-SD 20 27 135-51254 32 1 142-04911 6 42
88-7110730-SP 2 17 | WP-0621026-SP 8 54 137-86306 2 14 142-05009 6 50
SS-7110740-TP 14 54 | WP-0641601-SC 6 55 138-16764 2 23 142-05108 6 52
88-7110740-TP 14 58 | WP-0651001-SC 26 58 138-16855 10 37 142-05207 6 54
S8-7110810-SP 8 30 | WP-0651056-SD 12 34 138-17754 34 13 142-06502 4 59
88-7110840-SP 2 46 | WP-0651646-SC 2 19 139-43204 32 5 142-06650 8 11
S8-7110840-5P 4 35 | WP-0651646-SC 32 34 141-00309 2 39 142-06908 8 21
$8-7110840-SP 6 36 | WP-0671016-SE 34 20 141-00408 Z2 2 142-07054 8§ 22
SS-7110840-Sp 8 47 | WP-0740516-SP 32 14 141-00457 2 1 142-07252 8§ 9
S8-7110840-SP 10 28 | WP-0871602-SE 32 61 141-00705 2 6 142-07500 8 10
S8-7110840-SP 11 35 | WP-0871602-SE 34 23 141-00754 2 5 142-07609 § 7
SS-7110840-SP 14 55 | WP-0951016-SP 8§ 44 141-01208 2 22 142-07807 8§ 5
SS-7110840-SP 18 26 | WP-0952616-SD 10 13 141-02107 4 2 142-08201 8 8
85-7110840-SP 18 27 | WP-1302501-SE 34 27 141-02404 4 1 142-08300 8 36
S8-7110840-SP 20 23 | WP-1702600-S0 24 19 141-02503 4 5 142-08409 8 33
S8-7110840-SP 32 43 | WS-0310002-KR 11 22 141-02701 4 7 142-08508 8 42
S8-7111110-TP 10 30 | WS-0310702-KS 26 41 141-02800 4 8 142-08607 4 61
SS-7111120-TP 6 7 | WS-0410002-KP 18 32 141-03006 10 6 142-09001 8§ 1
§§-7111120-TP 12 31 WS-0410002-KP 20 28 141-03352 10 4 142-09308 8 13
88-7111410-TP 4 34 | WS-0410002-KP 20 29 141-03758 10 5 142-11502 11 3
88-7161120-SP 4 25 | WS-0510002-KN 24 16 141-03907 10 11 142-11551 11 1
$S-8090610-SP 12 12 | WS-0610002-KN 4 64 141-04004 10 20 142-13003 14 21
88-8110310-SP 4 41 WS-0610002-KN 26 59 141-04152 6 1 142-14019 16 13
$3-8110422-TP 11 28 | WS-0621210-KR 34 21 141-04608 8 46 142-14308 16 45
$8-8110510-SP 4 62 | WS-0861410-KR 34 24 141-04707 6 3 142-14506 16 17
$8-8110510-SP 6 39 WS-1253010-KN 34 28 141-06256 10 59 142-14605 16 59
88-8110510-SP 12 37 ' 141-06306 10 33 142-14712 16 52
$8-8110520-TP 10 51 100-04109 2 11 141-06405 10 9 142-14803 16 563
SS-8150822-TP 6 18 100-38909 32 23 141-06702 10 2 142-15057 16 38
88-8150822-TP 6 19 105-02300 2 47 141-07502 121 142-15305 16 41
$5-8150822-TP 6 40 105-23504 10 31 141-07601 14 66 142-15404 16 40
88-8150822-TP 8 24 110-06004 8§ 40 141-07700 12 2 142-15602 16 56
§$8-8150822-TP 10 29 110-18504 2 28 141-08500 14 2 142-15701 16 14
§8-8150822-TP 14 59 110-43007 14 20 141-08609 14 3 142-15909 16 57
88-8660610-TP 4 24 110-43304 14 8 141-08807 14 6 142-16006 16 54

- 34 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ot H NO 5% H No (3 H N ik H___NO

142-16204 16 68 262-61206 2 68
142-16303 16 3 262-61305 2 69
142-16352 16 1 262-61602 2 7
142-16410 16 7 262-61701 2 72
142-16469 16 6 265-00306 4 6
142-16501 18 1 265-00504 14 173
142-16501 20 1 265-00900 12 4
142-16808 18 13 265-01206 14 1
142-17004 18 2 265-01304 12 5
142-17103 18 3 265-01403 16 2
142-17202 20 3 265-01502 16 8
142-17301 20 38 265-01858 16 16
142-17400 20 39 265-01908 14 4
142-17509 20 13 265-02906 8 37
142-17764 18 16

142-17855 20 7 400-11144 2 63
142-17954 20 8 400-25746 g§ 17
142-18002 18 11 400-26730 Z 62
142-18002 20 4 | 400-26745 2 79
142-19513 22 12 | 400-26746 2 56
142-19604 22 25 | 400-26917 4 56
142-19711 2226 400-31323 8§ 15
142-20503 2 87 400-31324 § 55
142-20750 2 9 | 400-34676 11 5
142-21352 16 21

142-21352 30 36

142-21451 16 24

142-22251 34 2

142-22301 34 1

142-22459 34 3

142-23010 32 46

142-24000 36 25

142-24109 36 26

142-24307 36 33

142-24703 36 3

142-24760 36 2

142-24802 36 8

142-25056 36 46

144-34906 8§ 39

170-07402 34 10

178-45009 26 19

229-30309 24 14

229-30358 24 1

229-30408 24 10

229-30507 24 9

229-30705 24 7

229-30804 24 5

229-30903 24 4

229-31000 24 3

229-31109 24 2

229-31208 24 15

229-31307 24 11

229-31406 24 8

229-32800 32 17

229-33006 32 18

229-33105 32 19

229-33204 32 20

236-30007 10 15

236-30007 22 19

260-37903 32 30

262-11607 2 24

262-21101 10 35

262-21200 10 36

262-22208 10 48

262-30706 22 11

262-34005 32 65

262-60109 2 57

262-60208 2 58

262-60307 2 59

262-60406 2 60

262-60505 2 61

262-60802 2 64

262-60901 2 65

262-61008 2 66

262-61107 2 67

- 35—







wBLENCE

HELVRD, ZHEBIE

or furth
JUKI CORPORATION S

please contact :

Copyright (€) 1988 —2006 JUKI CORP. KIOA—Y YR FRERHADEDFEL(RETSENHYET. o _
ABOADEENTES. BE+TaL *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without netice.
ERLELET. ¥ZOA—Y YR ML 2006435 RECEMURTARLLBOTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. 4 This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 20086.

Prinied in Japan




